
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

Form 4.20 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

06326143 

Name of Company 

Western Civil Engineers Limited 

|/We 
David Leighton Cockshott Paul Andrew Whitwam 
8 Park Place BWC Business Solutions Limited 

Leeds 8 Park Place 

LS1 2RU Leeds 
LS1 2RU 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 03 February 2010 

Signed Date 03 February 2010 

\ 
BWC Business Solutrons Limited 

8 Park Place ee (i 
05/02/2010 1133 

Ref WINN C/PRSIMYXYD COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Western Civil Engineers Limited 

on the 3 February 2010 the date of the resolution for winding up 

AFFIDAVIT 

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of 

Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form. 

| Brian Gaughan, 1 Heathcoat, 54 Station Road, Leeds LS15 4BT 

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A, Ai, B & C 
are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the 

affairs of the above named company as at 3 February 2010 the date of the resolution 
for winding up and that the said company carried on business as Civil Engineers 

Sworn/affirmed at (ee, U/e,t Jot, ay 

Date gS fbn aAX4 2010 

Signatures ha 5 Le 
UW ¥ 

Before Me A 5 —— 

NF FRocKes 
A Solicitor or Cammusstoner-of Oaths or duly authorised officer 

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make sure 
that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any 
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the 
above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn 



Western Civil Engineers Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 3 February 2010 

A_- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 
Motor Vehicles 98,543 00 65,000 00 

Finance Companies (99,897 00) 
Deficiency c/d (34,897 00) 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 
Furniture & Equipment 9,667 00 800 00 
Book Debt Retentions 222,917 00 Uncertain 

VAT Refund (Subject to set off) 30,000 00 NIL 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

Signature fk. \ 
er | 

800 00 

Date as Kbaer, “Zero 



Western Civil Engineers Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 3 February 2010 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 800 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 4,460 00 
4,460 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (3,660 00) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (3,660 00) 

Debts secured by floating charges 

Royal Bank of Scotland pic 426,148 00 

426,148 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (429,808 00) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Deficiency b/d 34,897 00 
Trade & Expense Creditors 949,836 00 
Employee Redundancy/Lieu of notice 13,170 00 

Directors Loan Account 15,889 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE 50,000 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - Corp Tax 17,000 00 
1,080,792 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (1,080,792 00) 

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) 429,808 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (1,510,600 00) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 
100 00 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (1,510,700 00) 

on oO Date 

wr / p 
Signature 

% fbror, L019 



{ 
} 

00 Z voisian 

UOIgIy MAN 
SuoneoiuNuuCoa|at 

‘adevea) a10gNY 

‘SMOTIIAA-2I-UOIMAN 

QM HOISONN 

pr] Seolalag assy 
(AG WEPSANK 

SHETEMAENS =) 
Dou 

Uigisiocu 
QUALI 

TULOISONN 

payilui] 
suognjos 

sseulsng 
o
m
g
 

uey6neo 
g4N 

009K 

OL0z/z0/€0 


